102393370 102393370 To the Henorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached orginal documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ics): 3-13-0-3 Novasonics, Inc. 3-13-0-3 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics): Novasonics, Inc. and itached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [] Merger [] Assignment [] Merger [] Other Street Address: [] Other Mountain View Stocurity Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other Street Address: [] Other Street Address: [] Other Street Address: [] Other Street Address [] Assignment [] Yes [X] No 4. Application number(s): B. Patent No.(s) [] Marine address of party to when correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Additional name(s) address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP Street Address: [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account deposit account number: 50-2319 Place dott asy undergament or credit any overpayment or the above deposit account. [] Authorized to fib e o	ооз-19-20 Form pto-1595 RI					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3-13-3-3 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ZONARE MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): Name: ZONARE MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. 1. Mare: ZONARE MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. Internal Address: 1. Nature of Conveyance: [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Street Address: 1. Security Agreement [] Merger 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: 1. Other City: Street Address: 101 Terra Bella 2. Street Address: 1401 Terra Bella 2. Name and address of party is or patent number(s): Street Address: 1. This document is being file logether with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/860,209 B. Patent No.(s) 09/860,209 Additional ammeters: City: Street Address: DON Street Address: Sufficience Street Address: DON Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: SUTF 3400 Float number: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: SUTF 3400 Please debi any nuderpyment or credit any overpayment to be a						
Novasonics, Inc. 9-1-2-4 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? IN attree of Conveyance: [] Assignment Internal Address: [] Assignment [] Merger Street Address: Internal Address: [] Assignment [] Merger Street Address: Internal Address: [] Other City: Mountain View Street Address(s) attached? Street Address(s) attached? I yes [s] No A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): It is document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		s. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name: ZONARE MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address: 3. Nature of Conveyance: Internal Address: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other Street Address: Execution Date: October 28, 2002 A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/860,209 B. Patent No.(s) Additional name(s) & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Internal Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: SUTFE 3400 8. Deposit account number; 50-2319 POUR EMBARCADERO CENTER (ity: SAN FRANCISCO 8. Deposit account number; 50-2319 Please debit any waderpayment to the above deposit account. Our Order NoA-67780-1/ENB(469397-11) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Signature MARCH 13, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature MARCH 13, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature </td <td></td> <td colspan="5">2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):</td>		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No Internal Address: 3. Nature of Conveyance: [] Merger Street Address: 1061 Terra Bella [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name City: Mountain View [] Other	Novasonics, Inc.	Name: ZONARE MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.				
arry(res) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Assignment [] Merger [] City: Mountain View [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name City: Mountain View [] Other Zip: 94043 Actional name(s) & address(es) attached?[] Yes [X] No State: CA Zip: 94043 A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		Internal Address:				
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other	party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No					
[] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name City:Mountain View		Street Address: 1061 Terra Bella				
[] Other						
Execution Date: October 28, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?[] Yes [X] No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?[] Yes [X] No A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/860,209 B. Patent No.(s) Additional number of applications 1 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/860,209 G. Total number of applications Additional number of applications 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward N. Bachand 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Generation San FRANCISCO 8. Deposit account number: 50-2319 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment or credit any overpayment or the above deposit account. Our Order No.		City: Mountain View				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/860,209 B. Patent No.(s) Additional members attached? I Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Internal Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP Internal Address: SUITE 3400 FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER R. Deposit account City: SAN FRANCISCO State: CA Zip: 94111-4187 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Edward N. Bachand Signature Mame of Person Signing Signature MARCH 13, 2003 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [4] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: HARCH 13, 2003 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: HARCH 13, 2003						
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/860,209 Additional_members attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Edward N. Bachand 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Internal Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Marce: CA SUITE 3400 FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER 8. Deposit account number: 50-2319 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment or credit any overpayment or credit any overpayment or credit any overpayment or the above deposit account. Our Order NoA-67780-1/ENB(469397-11) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edward N. Bachand Name of Person Signing Signature MarcH 13, 2003 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [4] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	••					
09/860,209 Additional_members attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Edward N. Bachand Internal Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [x] Enclosed 1 Street Address: SUITE 3400 FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER City: SAN FRANCISCO 8. Deposit account number: 50-2319 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account. OU OT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edward N. Bachand Name of Person Signing MARCH 13, 2003 Signature Do not detach this portion Marcch 13, 2003 Date Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is:				
Additional Learnbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Edward N. Bachand 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [X] Enclosed Internal Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP [X] Mo [X] Enclosed Marce: Address: SUITE 3400 [X] Enclosed FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER 8. Deposit account number: 50-2319 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account. Our Order NoA-67780-1/ENB(469397-11) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. Our Order NoA-67780-1/ENB(469397-11) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Signature Date 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. MARCH 13, 2003 Mame of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [4] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional Learnbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Edward N. Bachand 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [X] Enclosed Internal Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP [X] Mo [X] Enclosed Marce: Address: SUITE 3400 [X] Enclosed FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER 8. Deposit account number: 50-2319 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account. Our Order NoA-67780-1/ENB(469397-11) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. Our Order NoA-67780-1/ENB(469397-11) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Signature Date 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. MARCH 13, 2003 Mame of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [4] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments	09/860,209					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 Name: Edward N. Bachand Internal Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [x] Enclosed Street Address: SUITE 3400 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [x] Enclosed FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER 8. Deposit account City: SAN FRANCISCO State: CA Zip: 94111-4187 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edward N. Bachand Name of Person Signing MARCH 13, 2003 Signature Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments		l				
concerning document should be mailed: and patents involved: 1 and patents involved: 1 Internal Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40,00 Internal Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP [x] Enclosed		6 Total number of applications				
Internal Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: SUITE 3400 8. Deposit account number: 50-2319 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account. City: SAN FRANCISCO State: CA Zip: 94111-4187 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edward N. Bachand Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments						
Internal Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP [x] Enclosed	Name: Edward N. Bachand	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00				
deposit account Street Address: SUITE 3400 FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER 8. Deposit account number: 50-2319 City: SAN FRANCISCO State: CA Zip: 94111-4187 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edward N. Bachand Name of Person Signing Marcch 13, 2003 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [4] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments	Internal Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP	[x] Enclosed				
Street Address: SUITE 3400 FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER 8. Deposit account number: 50-2319 City: SAN FRANCISCO State: CA Zip: 94111-4187 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edward N. Bachand Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [4] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments		· · · ·				
FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account. City: SAN FRANCISCO Our Order NoA-67780-1/ENB(469397-11) State: CA Zip: 94111-4187 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Our Order NoA-67780-1/ENB(469397-11) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edward N. Bachand MARCH 13, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments						
City: <u>SAN FRANCISCO</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94111-4187</u> overpayment to the above deposit account. Our Order No. <u>A-67780-1/ENB(469397-11)</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Edward N. Bachand</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [4] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments						
State: CA Zip: 94111-4187 Our Order No. A-67780-1/ENB(469397-11) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edward N. Bachand MARCH 13, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [4] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edward N. Bachand Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [4] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments		Our Order No. <u>A-67780-1/ENB(469397-11)</u>				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Edward N. Bachand</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [4] <u>OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)</u> <u>Do not detach this portion</u> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
a true copy of the original document. <u>Edward N. Bachand</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [4] <u>OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)</u> <u>Do not detach this portion</u> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments	9. Statement and signature.					
Edward N. Bachand Name of Person Signing MARCH 13, 2003 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [4] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments		g information is true and correct and any attached copy is				
Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [4] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments	a true copy of the original document.					
Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [4] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments	Edward N. Bashand	MAPCH 12 2002				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [4] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments						
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments						
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments		h this portion				
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shee	et information to:				
VV AND DE LA VALANCE AVALA						

File No. <u>A-67780-1/ENB</u> Rev. 8/93

1053795

PATENT REEL: 013847 FRAME: 0203

•		CT CORPORAT		1028810	51	916 441 6420	
•							
						ENDORSED - I in the office of the Secreta of the State of Calify	TL Na min
		MENTRY				OCT 2 8 20	12
AMENDED STATEMENT BY FOREIGN CORPORATION				BILL JONES, Secretary of St			
		ZONARE N	Medical Sys	stems, Inc.			
······	·····	(N:	ame of Corpor	ation)			
					_, a corpor	ation organized	
and existing	under the l	aws of(Sta	Delaware ate or Place of	Incorporation)	, and wh	nich is presently	
qualified for	the transa	ction of intras	tate busines	s in the State	e of Califo	rnia, makes the	
following sta	tement:						
	me of the c	-		-		ve set forth and	
	me of the c	orporation ha	e of such ch	ange was	NovaSoni	cs, Inc.	
	me of the c	-	e of such ch	ange was	NovaSoni Systems, Corporation	Inc.	
	me of the c	-	e of such ch	RE Medical (Name of (Signature of	NovaSoni Systems, Corporation Corporate O	Inc.	
	me of the c	-	e of such ch	RE Medical (Name of	NovaSoni Systems, Corporation Corporate O	Inc. fficer)	

Secretary of State **Form** ASDC (03-96)

CA050 - 3/14/01 C T System Online

PATENT REEL: 013847 FRAME: 0204



SECRETARY OF STATE

NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

C2164794

I, BILL JONES, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the **28th day of October**, **2002**, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of **NOVASONICS**, **INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of **Delaware**, was changed to **ZONARE MEDICAL SYSTEMS**, **INC.**. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of November 5, 2002.

BILL JONES Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 013847 FRAME: 0205



Sec/State Form CE-107 (rev. 9/98)

PATENT REEL: 013847 FRAME: 0206

RECORDED: 03/13/2003